FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-23-1998



100928695

U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please	record the attached o	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	veyance Type		
X_ New	X	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	<u> </u>	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if	additional names of conve	Execution Date	
Name CBS Radio, Inc., f/k/a Arren	cican F	Radio Systems Cor	month Day Year poration, 12/10/98	
	D = 1			
Formerly f/k/a Atlantic Ventures of	Bostor	1, L.P.		
Individual General Partnership	Limit	ed Partnership	Corporation Association	
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation [	Delaware		
Possiving Porty				
	mark	if additional names of rece	iving parties attached	
Name Entercom Boston, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 116 Huntington Ave.,				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Boston	MZ	4	02117	
Individual General Partnership	Limit	State/Country ted Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association			appointment of a domestic	
X Other Limited Liability Company			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware		
		Delaware USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DEMARK

**REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0154** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-416-6768				
Name	Christopher J. Sova, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Leventhal, Senter & Lerman PLIC				
Address (line 2)	2000 K Street, NW				
Address (line 3)	Suite 600				
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20006				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 3			
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number 2181893 1625241	er(s)			
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					

Christopher J. Sova, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0155

2/10/98

Date Signed

**UNITED STATES** 

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, CBS Radio, Inc., having a place of business at 40 W. 57th Street,

14th Floor, New York, NY 10019 ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks identified in the

attached Schedule A which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Entercom Boston, LLC, having a place of business at 401 City

Avenue, Suite 409, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said

trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which the receipt thereof is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title, and interest in

and to the aforementioned trademarks together with the good will of the business connected

therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 1998.

CBS RADIO, INC.

By:

Stephen A. Hildebrandt

Vice President and General Counsel

DC\_DOCS\177183.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0156 STATE OF STA

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Stephen A. Hildebrandt personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of December, 1998.

Notary Public Immussion Expuses Tan St. 2007

DC DOCS\177183.1

## Schedule A

Sports Jam Federal Registration No. 2181893

WRKO the Talk Station/AM 680 Federal Registration No. 1625241

DC\_DOCS\177183.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0158